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Small Scale Industries, Women & child 

Development, Health, Rural 

Development and Civil Supplies and the 

Director General of Health Services, 

accompanies by the Secretary to Prime 

Minister, in April, 1994. As a result of 

these exercises various decisions, 

including extension of the converge of 

the Revamped Public Distribution 

System (RPDS) to additional areas in 

the State; enhancement of outlays under 

rural development programmes such as, 

JRY, IRDP, TRYSEM, etc; additional 

projects under the ICDS; projects in the 

industrial infrastructure, fruit processing 

and KVI sectors; assistance for 

restoration of damaged schools and 

augmentation of medical and ambulatory 

services; and enhanced allocation of 

foodgrains under the PDS system, etc. 

have been taken. The financial impact 

of the various decisions taken would be 

approximately Rs. 152 crores. The 

implementation of these is being closely 

followed up and monitored in close 

coordination with the State 

Government. 

(b) and (c) Permanent rehabilitation 

of the migrants from the Kashmir 

Valley is not contemplated and it is the 

effort of the Government to create 

conditions wherein the migrants can 

return to their homes in the Valley at 

the earliest. However, it is not possible 

to indicate any definite time frame for 

litis prupose. 

Appointment to the Dependents of Ex- 

CRPF Personnel 

7782. SHRI ]ANANT RAM 

JAISWAL: Will the Minister of HOME 

AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the 

Answer to Unstarred Question 4713 

given in the Rajya Sabha on 27th April, 

1994 and state: 

(a) what are the details of the three 

pending cases recommended by the 

Board of Officers of C.R.P.F. Group 

Centre, Rampur for appointment of 

compassionate grounds; 

 

(b) what are the reasons for the 

inordinate delay in providing them 

appointment; and 

(c) by when these unfortunate 
dependents would be given appointment 
by the C.R.P.F? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN 

THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

(SHRI RAJESH PILOT): (a) 

Applications of the following persons 

are pending: 

(i) Shri    Arjun    Thapa,    S/o    late 

Const. D.B. Thapa. 

(ii) Shri Rejendra Prasad, S/o late 
Const. Pati Ram. 

(iii) Shri Pati Ram, brother of late 

Constable Subash Chand. 

(b) The Candidates could not be 

offered appointment due to delayed 

submission of applications, non- 

submission of applications in the 

prescribed performa, not providing 

complete documents, processing of the 

cases by various Authorities and also 

due to non-availability of vacancies 

under the compassionate appointment 

quota. 

(c) the appointment authorities in 

CRPF have been advised to offer 

appointments to S/Shri Arjun Thapa 

and Rajendra Prasad immediately. The 

case of Shri Pati Ram is not covered 

under the Scheme for compassionate 

appointment. 

Major   Initiative   to   Start   Dialogue   on 

Jammu and Kashmir Issue 

7783. SHRI JALALUDIN ANSARI: 

SHRI CHATURANAN 

MISHRA: 

Will the Minister of HOME 

AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 

(a) whether any favourable situation 

has been developed recently for a major 

initiative to start dialogue on Jammu 

and Kashmir issue; and 

(b) if      so,      what      are      these 
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developments and steps being taken by 

Government to start a dialogue utilising 

this favourable situation? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

(SHRI RAJESH PILOT): (a) and (b) 

Even though terrorist violence has 

continued at a high level, there is a 

perceptible qualitative change in the 

situation and in the mood of the people, 

who appear to be fed up with the 

continuing mindless violence and the 

activities of the militants. The effort of 

the Government is to consolidate on this 

situation, so that conditions can be 

created for reactivation of the political 

process and the democratic institutions, 

even as sustained pressure is being 

maintained on the elements. Towards the 

above end, discussions are being held on 

a continuing basis with representatives of 

political groups at the national and State 

level. Government arc not averse to 

talking with any person or group who is 

willing to cooperate and contribute 

towards the restoration of normalcy and 

peace in the State. 

Privatisation of Police Force 

7784. SHRI SATISH PRADHAN: 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS 

be pleased to state: 

(a) whether Government have 

approved the privatisation of Police Force 

in some States, if so, what arc the norms 

adopted for such privatisation; 

(b) which States have been permitted 

to raise such force; 

(c) whether it is a fact that members of 

such police force have been issued 

identity cards through local police 

officials; 

(d) whether it is also fact that a large 

number of ami social elements is now 

holding Police authorisation; and 

(c) what powers arc delegated to the 

private police force? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN 

THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

(SHRI P.M. SAYEED) (a) to (e) No Sir. 

'Police' is a State subject. As such, the 

question of the Central Government 

approving privatisation of police forces in 

States does not arise. The Central 

Government is also not aware of any 

State Government taking up such a 

proposal, issuing identity cards etc. 

 


